

## The Mizoram Gazette

## **EXTRAORDINARY**

## Published by Authority

Vol. V. Aizawl, Thursday 19th August, 1976, Sravana 28, S.E. 1898, Issue No. 24

## NOTIFICATION

No. MAS. 1/76/46, the 19th August, 1976. The following order of the Lieutenant Governor (Administrator) of the Union Territory of Mizoram dated the 14th August, 1976 is published for general information.

"ORDER

RAJ NIWAS
AIZAWL
The 14th August, 1976.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 6 of the Government of Union Territories Act, 1963 (20 of 1963), I, S.K. Chhibber, Lieutenant Governor (Administrator) of the Union Territory of Mizoram, do hereby summon the Legislative Assembly of Mizoram to meet for its eleventh session at 10.30 a.m. on Tuesday, the 21st September, 1976 at the Assembly Hall, Aizawl.

S.K. Chhibber, Lieutenant Governor (Administrator) Union Territory of Mizoram.

D.C. Pande,
Secretary,
Mizoram Legislative Assembly.